Form PTO-1594

(Rev 6-93)

07-14-1999

101090387

To the Honorable Commissi

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Fleet Capital Corporation 15620 Ventura Boulevard

Suite 1200

Sherman Oaks, California 91403

- □ Individual(s)
- □ Association
- ☐ General Partnership
- □ Limited Partnership
- Corporation
- □ Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes

No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - □ Assignment
- □ Merger
- □ Security Agreement
- □ Change of Name

. Additional numbers attached

■ Other To correct error in assignor/assignee in Notice of Recordation on Reel 1880 and Frame 0522

Execution Date: ___ March 26, 1999

Name: Thomas Bros. Maps Internal Address: Street Address: 17731 Cowan Street City: Irvine __ State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92714</u> Country: ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association_ ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No

4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark No.(s)

1,698,315

1,994,566

1.809.093 1,984,986 1,902,558

□ Yes

1,955,683

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Nora A. Whitescarver

Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt

Street Address: 1909 K Street, NW

City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20006

6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 6

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 (Fee for correction of assignor/assignee)

Enclosed (Check No. 17779)

■ No.

□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

07/13/1999 DHEUYEN 00000281 1698315

01 FC:481

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgegoing inforganation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Nora A. Whitescarver Name of Person Signing

April 5, 1998

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and document attachments: 9

Form PTO-1594	U.S. Department of Co
(Rev 6-93)	Patent and Trademar
To the Honorable Commissioner of F. 101	013144 .: iginal documents or copy thereo:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Bros. Maps 17731 Cowan Street Irvine. CA 92714 □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership ⊠ Corporation (Delaware) □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⋈ No. 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ⋈ Other Release of Trademark Collateral Execution Date: March 26, 1999	City: Sherman Oaks State: CA ZIP: 91403 Country: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s) 1,698,315 1,994,566 1,809,093 1,984,986 1,902,558
	ached □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nora A. Whitescarver Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt Street Address: 1909 K Street, NW	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$165.00 ■ Enclosed (Check No. 16553) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20006	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page at paying by deposit account)
40.00 00 125.00 10	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
, while or i through a grand	ignature April 5, 1998 Date Date

1

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of March 4, 1999, by FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Fleet"), the secured party under that certain Security Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Thomas Bros. Maps, a California corporation ("Borrower"), executed that certain Security Agreement (Intellectual Property) (the "Security Agreement") dated as of February 11, 1997 pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest to Fleet in certain trademarks, copyrights and other intellectual property of Borrower; and

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 1997 at Reel 1538, Frame 0852; and

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded with the Copyright Office of the United States on February 28, 1997 at Volume 3346, Page 279 through 284; and

WHEREAS, Fleet has agreed to release all its rights under such Security Agreement, including in the trademarks, copyrights and applications therefor identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to Borrower.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fleet hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of Fleet's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, releases all other rights it may have under said Security Agreement with respect to the Released Collateral and cancels such Security Agreement in its entirety, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fleet has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

> FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation

DOCSLA1:296621.1 6884-97 WEO

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
1. GeoFinder	06/30/92	1,698,315
2. The Thomas Guide	12/07/93	1,809,093
3. Thomas Bros. Maps	07/09/96	1,984,986
4. TBM	07/04/95	1,902,558
5. Thomas Bros. Air Photo	08/20/96	1,994,566
6. Triangle Design	02/13/96	1,955,683

COPYRIGHTS

Please see attached list of Copyrights.

DOCSLA1:296621.1 6884-97 WEO

THOMAS BROS. MAPS COPYRIGHT INFORMATION JANUARY 23, 1997

TITLE	OVERPRINT	COPYRIGHT #
Alameda County		VA 761-252 ❤~
Alameda/Contra Costa Counties	Census Tract	VA 567-499
Alalmeda/Contra Costa Counties	ZIP Code	Application
California Road Atlas	Zii Code	VA 483-326
Central/Valley Cities		VA 443-152
Central Valley Cities	ZIP Code	Application
Contra Costa County	211 0000	VA 761-254
Golden Gate Counties		Application
Golden Gate Counties	Census Tract	Application
Golden Gate Counties	ZIP Code	Application
King County	2.11 Code	VA 681-907
King/Pierce/Snohomish Counties	Census Tract	VA 689-793
King/Pierce/Snohomish Counties	ZIP Code	VA 801-262
Los Angeles County	211 0000	VA 601-202 VA 687-624
Los Angeles County	ZIP Code	VA 443-163
Los Angeles/Orange Counties	211 0000	Application
Los Angeles/Orange Counties	Census Tract	VA 687-630
Los Angeles/Orange Counties	ZIP Code	VA 687-623
Marin County	211 0000	VA 761-244
Metropolitan Bay Area		Application
Monterey County		VA 761-245
Orange County		VA 687-622
Orange County	Census Tract	VA 193-637
Orange County	ZIP Code	VA 443-161
Phoenix & Vicinity	5525	VA 508-445
Pierce County		VA 801-263
Portland Metro Area		VA 689-792
Portland Metro Area	ZIP Code	VA 801-264
Riverside County	0.000	VA 761-249
Riverside County	ZIP Code	VA 199-955
Sacramento County		VA 761-251
Sacramento County	Census Tract	VA 634-977
Sacramento County	ZIP Code	VA 634-978
San Bernardino County		VA 761-247
San Bernardino/Riverside Counties	Census Tract	VA 761-246
San Bernardino/Riverside Counties	ZIP Code	VA 761-248
San Diego County		VA 687-628
San Diego County	Census Tract	VA 617-205
San Diego County	ZIP Code	VA 687-626
San Francisco County		VA 672-578
San Francisco/Alameda/Contra Costa Counties	ZIP Code	VA 761-250
San Francisco/Marin Counties	Census Tract	VA 567-509
San Mateo County		VA 672-576
Santa Barbara County		VA 687-629
Santa Barbara/Ventura Counties	Census Tract	VA 443-146
Santa Barbara/Ventura Counties	ZIP Code	VA 687-625
	5000	**************************************

Santa Clara County		VA 672-577
Santa Clara County	ZIP Code	VA 311-469
Santa Clara/San Mateo Counties	Census Tract	VA 508-442
Santa Clara/San Mateo Counties	ZIP Code	VA 672-573
Snohomish County ■ C		VA 801-265
Solano County		VA 761-253
Sonoma County		VA 508-421
Ventura County		VA 687-627
Ventura County	Census Tract	VA 193-633
Ventura County	ZIP Code	VA 193-624

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	The state of the s		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. COUNTY OF Sos Argeles On March 33, 1999, before me. Ilggy & Maas Notary Fublic personally appeared Armes of Karringola Name and Tille of Officer (e.g. "Jane Boe. Notary Public") Name of Signer(s) Name of Sign			
OPTIONAL			
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.			
CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER((S) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT		
□ Individual □ Corporate Officer Vice President Title(s)	L'apyright Callateral Title or Type of Document		
☐ Partner(s) ☐ Limited ☐ General	4		
	Number of Pages		
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)			
☐ Guardian/Conservator	Ω_{1}		
☐ Other:	March 26, 1999		
Cian as in Depresenting:	Date of Document		
Signer is Representing: Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)	/		
Fleet Capital Corporation	N/A		
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above		

DOCSLA1:296621.1 6884-97 WEO

RECORDED: 07/12/1999